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(c) By application of Gibberellic Acid the growth of mature embryos was stimulated through cell elongation, The experiments are being continued

Discriminatory Treatment to Indian
Passengers

Shri H. N. Mukerjee:
Shri M. Elias:

Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state:

(a) whether his attention has been drawn to alleged discriminatory treatment of Indian passengers, most of them students, on board the Messa-
geries Maritimes ship Viet-Nam from Bombay to Marseilles during August-September, 1957;

(b) whether the matter has been taken up; and

(c) 1f so, with what results?

The Minister of Transport and Communications (Shri Lal Bahadur
Shastri): (a) Yes

tb) and (¢) Yes The matter has been taken up with the Shipping Company's Agents at Bombay and thelr reply 1s being awaited

Minor Irrigation Projects in West Bengal

Shri Ghosal:
Shri B. Day Gupta.

Wil the Minster of Food and Agricalture be pleasid 10 state

1331

(a) the amount allotted to the State nf West Bengal for minor irrigation projects in the Second Five
Year Plan;

(b) whether the State Government have approached for modification of any of these projects; and

«(c) if so, what are these projects?

The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri A. P. Jain): (a) R« 283-50
lakhs

tb) No
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(c) Does not arise,
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Aslan Railway Games

*1333. Shrl M. B. Thakore: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

{a) whether 1t 1s a fact that he had smtiated a scheme of holding the Asian Railway Games at New Delhi this year,

{b) 1f so, the reasons for cancelling the same; and

(c; whether it 1s a fact that the said Games were cancelled as no teams of foreign countries accepted the nvitation?

